05-21-2003

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 102453250 Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: KYORAKU CO., LTD. IWASAKI, Kenji Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Market No. 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Assignment Street Address: _598-1, Tatsumae-Cho, __ Change of Name Security Agreement Nakadachiuri-Sagaru, Karasumadori Kamigyo-Ku, Kyoto-Shir Other Correction to receiving party name City: Kyoto Zip: 602-091**2** State: ^{Japan} Execution Date: 02/07/2001 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/794,579 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_____ Name:_Scott J. Asmus (KY05-US) Enclosed Internal Address: MAINE & ASMUS Authorized to be charged to deposit account TDIAZ1 -- 00000196 500323 -- 09794579 1 FC:802 _____40.00 CH 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 100 Main Street, Suite 2 500323 P O Box 3445 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Nashua ____State: NH Zip: 03061 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 05/14/2003 Scott J. Asmus, Reg. No. 42,269 Date Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

		2/27/	61				
FORM PTO-161 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9A 	Patent and T	TAMENT OF COMMENCE Trademark Office L. TENT				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
SUBMISSION T	YPE	CONVEYANCE TYPE					
New		Assignment Security Agreement	(-				
Resubmission Document II	on (Non-Recordation)	License Change of Name	,				
Correction of		Merger Other					
Reel #	Frame#	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame#		ecret File				
Conveying Part	ty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying partie	s attached				
Name (line1)	IWASAKI, Kenji		h Dav Year				
Name (line 2)	citizen of Japan	Exec	ution Date				
Second Party Name (line 1)			h Day Year				
Name (line 2)							
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of receiving party a	ttached				
Name (line1)	KYORAKI CO., L	TD. if a doct is an ass	ument to be recorded				
Name (line 2)	A Japanese Corpora	ration receiving domicile	ng party is not ed in the United States,				
Address (line 1)	598-1, Tatsumae-C						
Address (line 2)	Karasumadori, Kan		ent from Assignment)				
Address (line 3)	Kyoto City	Japan 602-0912 State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name [
Address (line 1)							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3)							
Address (line 4)							
: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, inlouding time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, DC 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paerwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, S.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

MAIL documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

FORM PTO-1619E
Expires 06/30/99
OMB 0651-0027

U.S DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
Patent and Trademark	Office
DATENIT	

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Corresponden	t Name and Address				
,		Area Code and Telephone Number	603.886.6100		
Name	Scott J. Asmus				
Address (line 1)	Maine & Asmus				
Address (line 2)	PO Box 3445				
Address (line 3)	Nashua NH 03061-3445				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of page Including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance document	# 1		
Application Nur	mber(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if a	additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	Patent Application Number or the	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	pers for the same property).		
	Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s) .		
If this document is be signed by the first nar	ing filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Apned executing inventor.	pplication, enter the date the patent application was	Month Day Year 02 27 2001		
Patent Cooperat	tion Treaty (PCT)				
only if a l	Tapplication number J.S. Application Number een assigned	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT		
		PCT PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved # 1					
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40		
Method of Pa	•	nclosed Deposit Account	10		
		tional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 500323 Yes No No		
Statement and S	ignature				
attache		ef, the foregoing information is true and conginal document. Charges to deposit accoun			
Scott J. A	smus	Scott of armen	2/27/01		
Name of Pa	erson Signing	Signature	(Date /		

PATENT

REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0579

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas the undersigned inventor, Kenji Iwasaki, has invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

A HOLLOW ARTICLE AND ITS MANUFACTURING METHOD AND APPARATUS THEREOF

For which I have executed an application for a Un	ited States Letters Pat	ent as inventor (and I hereby
authorize my attorneys to prosecute said application :	and to here insert the fi	ling date and scrial number of
said application when known, Serial No.	, filcd on the	27^{R} day of Feb.
, 2001)		•

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned inventor hereby:

- Scii(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to Kyoraku Co., Ltd., a Japanese corporation having a place of 1) business at 598-1, Tatsumae-Cho, Nakadachiuri-Sagaru, Karasumadori, Kamigyo-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto. 602-0912 Japan, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) the entire right, title, and interest as inventor in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents and all my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other treatics of like purpose) granted upon information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America and corresponding Officer of each country foreign thereto to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitute(s), or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- Agree to execute all papers and documents, and perform any acts which are reasonably necessary 3) in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- Warrant and represent that I have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my signature:

INVENTORS

DATE SIGNED

<u>Kenji /wasaki</u> February 7,2001 John Wakata

1/1

PATENT

REEL: 014075 FRAME: 0580